WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email clerk@wembdon.org Telephone 07741 461982

Minutes of an extraordinary meeting of Wembdon Parish Council held at Wembdon Village Hall on 20th March 2020 that commenced at 8.30am when the following business was transacted.

Present: Cllrs M Solomon (Chairman), D Claydon, P Major, M Phillips, and A Reed.

Parish Clerk: Tony Jay

To receive any apologies for absence.

Apologies were received from Cllrs Edwards, Gliddon, Hall, Prowse and

Webber.

To receive declarations of any pecuniary interests on items relating to this agenda, which have not been previously declared in the Councillors register

of interests.

There were no declarations of interest.

To approve a policy to enable the Parish Council to carry out its core functions if regular Parish Council and Planning Committee meetings are

cancelled due to the corona virus pandemic.

It was unanimously resolved to approve the policy.

Immediately following the approval of the policy the five Councillors present

requested that it be implemented forthwith.

The meeting concluded at 8.35am.

End of minutes

WEMBDON PARISH COUNCIL

Clerk of the Parish Council Tony Jay 11 Wyvern Mews, Weston-super-Mare, BS23 3GZ Email clerk@wembdon.org Telephone 07741 461982